

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 110 OF 2006  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alban Toppo,Adv.  
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
 Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
 Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv  
 Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

As a last chance, petitioners have to file process fee and spare copies of the pleadings within two weeks.

If process fee and spare copies of the pleadings are filed within two weeks, Registry is directed to issue notice as per earlier order.

List the matter on 14.7.2009.

If process fee and spare copies of the pleadings are filed within two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents. not

...2/-

Item No.113

:2:

However Registry shall not wait for filing of the process fee and spare copies of the pleadings till 14.7.2009 and matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest after two weeks, in case of not filing of the process fee and spare copies of the pleadings.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
 Registrar