

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.110 OF 2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
interim directions, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG.
Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kuamr,Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.,Rajasthan.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Genl.,Sikkim.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition shall stand over for two
weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar