

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fidel Sabastian, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Ms. Anie Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Chitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.F.Philip, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.

Mr. K.V.L. Raghavn, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to serve the unserved respondents by serving notice on the Standing Counsel for the respective States.

The Central Pollution Control Board, Ministry of Environment and Forests, is directed to file an affidavit within four weeks as to the action taken on the suggestions made in the Report of the Committee on spreading of Silicosis and Pneumoconiosis Disease due to pollution from Quartz Industries located in Godhra, Gujarat, filed before this Court.

The respondents are directed to file their reply within six weeks.

Post on 13.04.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master