

R1

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Paroma Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Fidel Sabastian, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Mr. W. A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S. A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

2

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Ms. Anie Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG (Apperance not given on his behalf)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

3

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wah, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

4

Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghavn, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 03.05.2016.
(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master