

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasricha Sethi, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. S. A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamsberry, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. L. V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K. V. L. Raghavn, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K. G., Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M. F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on the Chairman of the Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), there is neither any personal appearance nor any appearance through the counsel requesting exemption from personal appearance.

In that view of the matter, issue bailable warrants for securing the presence of the Chairman of the Central Pollution Control Board on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.06.2016.

As requested, the Employee State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) is permitted to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master