

â1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 23/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

2

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Joydeep Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. Pinki Anand, learned ASG appearing for the Central Pollution Control Board.

The Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board has appeared in person today in the Court. Taking note of this fact and also the reasons cited in the Application, we recall the bailable warrant issued against him vide order dated 11.05.2016.

We direct the Chairman to be present on the next date of hearing fixed on 30.06.2016.

I.A. No. 23 is allowed.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master