

@1

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions for consideration of the report of the Chairman of the Gujarat State Pollution Control Board and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Counsel for parties:-

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Aslam Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhur Bhartiya, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

2

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

3

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Kantenshwar, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER