

X+1  
ITEM NO.29  
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment and interim directions and permission to file  
additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Counsel for the

parties Mr. M. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Seshachari, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Madhur Bharitya, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.

Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

2

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Dharani Subramanian, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG, H. P.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

3

Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.  
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.  
Mr. S. S. Shamsberry, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.  
for Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

4

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No. 27 of 2016

The applicant - Respondent No. 8 has requested that Dr.Gopal Das may be assigned the duties and responsibilities, which were earlier entrusted to Dr. Subhash Prasad since he is on unauthorised leave since 04.01.2014.

In the meantime, on 21.11.2016, the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed Status Report dated 23.08.2016 stating that Dr. Subhash Prasad has resigned vide his application dated 25.10.2016 and hence, has requested that Dr. R. Sreedhar and Dr.P.K. Ganguly may be appointed in his place.

Having heard the learned counsel on both the sides, we are of the view that it is better to have both the abovementioned Doctors to carry on the directions issued to Dr. Subhash Prasad.

We, hence, direct that Dr. R. Sreedhar and Dr. P. K. Ganguly be appointed in place of Dr. Subhash Prasad.

I.A.No. 27 is, accordingly, disposed of.

List the writ petition on 08.02.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar