

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS & SOCIAL RES.CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and permission to file addl. Affidavit and permission to file addl. Documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

(With letter for extension of time)

Date : 10/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

(With letter for extension of time)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Learned counsel appearing for the parties:-

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta, Adv.
Ms. Kavatta, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Varinder K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Seshachari, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt., Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Shaharyar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Raiz, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Awedesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. S.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana., Adv.
Mrs. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Babu Tr, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahni, AOR
Mr. Jesal Wahni, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior counsel, Mr. Sanjeev Sen, learned Senior counsel, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana, learned counsel appearing for the National Human Rights Commission and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing for the Silicosis Peedit Sangh.

Perused the Office Report.

It is informed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel, that in compliance of directions of this Court, Reports have come from various Authorities. He requests that copies of all such Reports may be made available to all the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In view of the above, we direct the Registry to supply the copies of the Reports to the learned Senior counsel/learned counsel appearing for the parties at the earliest.

Learned counsel appearing for the National Human Rights Commission is permitted to file a Report in the matter.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana to file additional documents in the matters.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel states that he has filed application being I.A. No.30 of 2016 for impleadment on behalf of Silicosis Peedit Sangh and requests that his application may be allowed.

We allow the impleadment application filed in these matters.

We direct those Authorities, who have not so far submitted their Reports in compliance of this Court's Order, to file the same before the next date of hearing without fail.

As prayed, list the matter on Tuesday, the 11th April, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER