

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 8 OF 2017

SUO MOTU

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court's Order dated 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 passed in Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 366 of 2017, the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur has transmitted the entire Original records in WP(PIL) 9267 of 2015 which has been registered as Transferred Case above mentioned and tagged with W.P(C) No. 110 of 2016:

**"The instant transfer petition has been filed, seeking transfer of D.B.Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 9267/2015, titled Suo Motu vs. The State of Rajasthan and others, pending before the Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench to this Court, and the same be heard along with Writ Petition(C) No. 110/2006, titled People's Rights & Social Res. Centre and others vs. Union of India and others.**

**2. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we accept the prayer made in the instant transfer petition, and order transfer of the aforesaid case pending before the Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench to this Court, and be heard along with Writ Petition(C) No. 110 of 2006, pending consideration before this Court.**

**3. The instant transfer petition is allowed accordingly."**

Service position of matters are mentioned below:-

S.No.	T.C. Nos.	High Court Detail	Remarks
1.	T.C. No. 8 of 2017 @ T.P(C) No. 366 of 2017	High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur.	No. of Petitioner = 0 No. of Respondents = 12  Respondent No. 11 is represented by Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate.  Service of transmission of Original record is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 & 12 respectively.  Paper books have been received from High Court.

Since the main matter is W.P(C) No. 110 of 2016 is listed hence, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC-C4