

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLE'S RIGHTS AND SOCIAL RESEARCH  
CENTRE (PRASAR) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND  
EMPLOYMENT SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 8/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Abdulla S., Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
T. Veera Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Shakti Vardhan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv.Gen.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Surokha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. S. Salvador Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Pal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG  
Mr. V.V.V.Pattabhiram, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Srikumr, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.  
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

National Human Rights Commission ("NHRC") as well as Central Pollution Control Board ("CPCB") have filed their reports. Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, submits that two weeks time be given to him to collate all these reports on the basis of which he will make submission.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned Additional Solicitor General, also wants two weeks' time to give the latest Status Report.

Time for the aforesaid purposes is granted. Response to these reports can also be filed by the respondents-States within two weeks.

List the matter on 26.02.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR