

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLES RIGHTS AND SOCIAL
RESEARCH CENTRE (PRASAR) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 8/2017 (XV)

Date : 30-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Parties :

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Mugdha, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG(NP)
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Mukti Chaudhry, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms. Smiriti Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhaya S Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyas Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Lhizu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. S.l.soujanya, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Pk, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Chandra Roy, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Orders reserved.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER

