

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 110/2006

PEOPLES RIGHTS AND SOCIAL RESEARCH CENTRE (PRASAR) & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. VIKRAM NATH AND HON. PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE,  
JJ.] )

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 8/2017 (XV)

Date : 06-08-2024 These petitions were called for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Singh Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nandana Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR  
Ms. Mukti Chaudhry, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Golechha, Adv.  
Mr. Rudraksh Duranni, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Shoeb Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Gumbar, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Singhal, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shreeyas Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Lhizu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Chandra Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Raman Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matters heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prasanna Bhalachandra Varale.

Paragraphs 9 and 10 are extracted below:-

".....9. We further direct the Registry of this Court to ensure that all the relevant reports and affidavits pertaining to this matter, as submitted by the respective State Committees, the CPCB, the NHRC, and the DGMS, are forwarded to the NGT and the NHRC to facilitate the execution

of their responsibilities effectively and swiftly. Petitioners would also be at liberty to approach the NGT and NHRC and extend all cooperation in implementation of the directions.

10. The Writ Petition is accordingly disposed of.....”

The petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, including application for intervention, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]